

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 717 OF 2005

RANI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RIAJUDDIN Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 21/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)  
Mr.Satish Chand Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr.Avatar Singh Rawat, Adv.  
Mr.Aditya Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. K.S. Rana,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Transfer Petition is allowed in terms of the signed order.

( Satish K. Yadav )

( Phoolan Wati Arora )

Court Master

Court Maste

r

( Signed order is placed on the file )

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (C) NO. 717 OF 2005

RANI

.....

PETITIONER

VERSUS

RIAJUDDIN

.....

RESPONDENT

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

In view of the facts and circumstances of the case, the prayer made by the

petitioner is allowed and it is directed that Case No.1622 of 2003 titled Smt. Rani

versus Riyajuddin pending before the Family Court, Bareilly, U.P. be transferred to

the Family Court, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.

The Transfer Petition is allowed accordingly.

.....J.

Dr. AR. LAKSHMANAN)

(

.....J.

..

DALVEER BHANDARI )

(

NEW DELHI;

APRIL 21, 2006.